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Port 28 3     2     1     0
TMSA IPSA

Initial state: 0000

TIMER/COUNTER MODE SELECTION

TMSA       Function description

0 0      Stop

0  1     Event counter mode

1 0      Timer mode

1 1      Pulse width measurement mode

INTERRUPT CONTROL

TRGA request

DATA BUS

P8.3/
TRGA

EVENT COUNTER CONTROL

TIMER CONTROL

internal clock

P28

12 BIT COUNTER

TMSA IPSA

PULSE-WIDTH MEASUREMENT 
CONTROL
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 TimerA value n n+1 n+2 n+3 n+4 n+5 n+6

Internal pulse

TimerA value n n+1 n+2 n+3 n+4 n+5 n+6 n+7

INTERNAL PULSE-RATE SELECTION

IPSA               Function description

0 0 XIN/2    Hz

0  1 XIN/2    Hz

1  0 XIN/2    Hz

1 1 XIN/2    Hz
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Internal pulse

TimerA value n n+1 n+2 n+3 n+4 n+5

P8.3/TRGA 
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Reset by system reset and program
instruction

MASK0   MASK1   MASK1   MASK2   MASK3   

IL0

INT1
r0

IL1

TBI
r1

IL2

r2

IL3

TRGA
r3

IL4

r4

IL5

INT0
r5

Priority checker

EI Entry address generator

Interrupt request Interrupt entry address

Reset by system reset and program
instruction
Set by program instruction
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P16       3     2     1     0
initial value :0000 

SWWT  Set wake-up warm-up time 
2     /XIN
2     /XIN
2     /XIN
Hold mode

SE   Enable sleep/hold
0    Reserved
1    Enable sleep / hold rnode

0
1

Wake-up in edge release mode
Reserved

0 0
0 1
1 0
1 1

18
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16

WM   SE    SWWT  WM  Set wake-up release mode
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initial state : 0 x x x   initial state : 0 0 0 0
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Infrared signal command port
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Frequecy divider

Duty controller
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P1.0/CLKOUT
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system resetWDT control

WDT counter

WDT 
command port

RESET pinR
S

Q

F/F

counter clear request
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P21     3     2     1     0 initial value :0000 

CWC      Clear watch-dog-timer counter
Clear counter then return to 1
Nothing

0 
1

  CWC    *       *    WDT  

WDT     Set watch-dog-timer 
       detect time

0 
1 7 x 217 /fc

3 x 217 /fc

System clock frequency
4MHz  32KHz

98ms
229ms

12sec
28sec
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RESET mask option

XIN

XOUT

Crystal
Osc.

RC Osc.
(comparator)

CLK

: mask option

WAKEUP function mask option

P0.0/WAKEUP0 TYPE INPUT-A

P0.1/WAKEUP1 TYPE INPUT-A

P0.2/WAKEUP2 TYPE INPUT-A

P0.3/WAKEUP3 TYPE INPUT-A

: mask option

TYPE
OUTPUT

Output
data
latch

Input
data

Output
data
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Output
data
latchMUX

TYPE
OUTPUT

Input
data

Output
data

Special function
control output

Input
data

Output
data

path B

path A

TYPE I/O_T
Output
data
latch

: mask option

Output
data

path B

path A

Output
data
latch

SEL
Special function
control input

Input data
Output
data
latch

Input
data

Output
data

path B

path A

TYPE I/O_T

TYPE I/O_T
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VSS

VDD
P0.3
P0.2
P0.1
P0.0

P7.3
P7.2
P7.1
P7.0

 

RESET

NC/XOUT

CLK/XIN

RC OSC

XOUT/NC

XIN/CLK

CRYSTAL OSC

P1.1
P1.2
P1.3

P8.0
P8.1
P8.2

P8.3

P1.0

INFRARED SIGNAL

EM73201

(4MHz)

XOUT 

XIN 

CRYSTAL OSC (32KHz)

RC

CC

C

C=20pF Recommended values :
C = 100~150pF
R = 10KΩ
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(0,0)

EM73201

P7.0

P7.1

P7.2

P7.3

P1.0

P1.1

P1.2 P1.3 P0.0 P0.1

P0.2

P0.3

TEST

XIN 

XOUT 

P8.0

P8.1

P8.2P8.3 VDD RESET

VSS
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